

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ Lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended		Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	73504	67408	266209	256049
2	Profit before tax	8690	7017	28244	23658
3	Profit after tax	5471	3101	18524	14825

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year Ended Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and on company's website at www.aisglass.com.
- The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from 1st April, 2017. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules made thereunder.
- Post the applicability of Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July 2017, Revenue from operations are required to be disclosed net of GST in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS. Accordingly the revenue from operations for the quarter ended and year ended 31st March 2018 are not comparable with corresponding previous periods presented in the financial results which are reported inclusive of Excise Duty.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of 150% (Rs. 1.50/- per equity share) for financial year 2017-18. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

Place: Gurgaon
Date: 25th May, 2018

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sanjay Labroo
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

**ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L45202UP1985PLC099376

Regd. Office: Eldeco Corporate Chamber-1, 2nd Floor, Vibhuti Khand (Opp. Mandi Parishad), Gomti Nagar, Lucknow 226010,
E-mail id: eldeco@eldecogroup.com, Website: www.eldecogroup.com, Ph. No.: 0522-4039999, Fax : 0522-4039900

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2018

(₹ In lacs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	3,879.89	1,116.62	710.43	7,788.24	7,427.34	1,213.25	2,918.81	7,128.68	11,363.32	17,449.67
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,453.37	273.70	112.28	1,897.39	909.68	490.57	646.33	746.91	2,534.89	2,371.30
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,453.37	273.70	112.28	1,897.39	909.68	490.57	646.33	746.91	2,534.89	2,371.30
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,460.05	271.60	119.22	1,897.75	910.24	497.82	629.97	713.27	2,535.24	2,371.85
Equity paid up share capital	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
Earnings per share (Not annualised):										
Basic (Rs)	73.90	13.92	5.71	96.48	46.26	24.95	32.87	37.98	128.90	120.58
Diluted (Rs)	73.90	13.92	5.71	96.48	46.26	24.95	32.87	37.98	128.90	120.58

Notes:

The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 25, 2018. The financial results for the quarter and year ended March, 31st 2018 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited standalone and consolidated Quarterly and yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.eldecogroup.com

The Board has recommended a final dividend of Rs. 12.50/- (125%) per equity share of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended 31st March, 2018, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company.

The Company has received order from the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Allahabad Bench approving the Scheme of Amalgamation of Eldeco City Limited, the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company into and with Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited. The appointed date of the Scheme is April 1, 2017 and became effective on 11th April, 2018. Previous year figures of the quarter and the year ended 31st March 2017 comprises figures of the Company only whereas current year figures for the quarter and year ended comprises of figures of amalgamating company also i.e. Eldeco City Limited, hence current year quarter and year ended figures are not comparable for previous quarter and year ended figures.

For And on Behalf of the Board
For Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited
Sd/-

Pankaj Bajaj
Chairman and Managing Director

SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, May 30, 2018 at 03.30 P.M. at the registered office of the company inter alia, to consider the agenda items as set out in agenda paper at the registered office of the company. Pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 and Company's internal code for prevention of Insider Trading the trading window for dealing in securities of the Company shall be remain closed from Thursday, May 24, 2018 to Wednesday, May 30, 2018 (both days inclusive).

For SHRI BHOLANATH CARPETS LIMITED

Sd/-

Niraj Tripathi

(Company Secretary)

DATED: 24.05.2018

PLACE: VARANASI

म 7,136.96 करोड़ रुपये था। पूरा वित्त वर्ष 2017-18 के लिए कंपनी का शुद्ध लाभ 2,161.55 करोड़ रुपये रहा। यह 2016-17 में हुए 6,964.37 करोड़ रुपये के शुद्ध लाभ से 68.96 फीसदी कम है। इस दौरान उसकी परिचालन से आय 26,489.46 करोड़ रुपये रही, जो इससे पिछले वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में 31,578.44 करोड़ रुपये थी।

करुर वैश्य बैंक का मुनाफा घटा

निजी क्षेत्र के करुर वैश्य बैंक का शुद्ध मुनाफा 31 मार्च को समाप्त तिमाही में 76.76 फीसदी गिरकर 50.56 करोड़ रुपये रह गया। परिचालन से प्राप्त कुल आय 55.23 करोड़ रुपये से मामूली बढ़कर 1699.53 करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गई। एनपीए के लिए प्रावधान 217.50 करोड़ रुपये से बढ़कर 394.17 करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गया। बैंक का शुद्ध एनपीए 2.53 फीसदी बढ़कर 4.16 फीसदी हो गया।

उस पर काम करने के लिए कुछ सौ लोगों की दरकार हो सकती है। लेकिन कामकाज सुचारु

टेक महिंद्रा का

दिग्गज सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी कंपनी 2017-18 की मार्च तिमाही में बढ़ाकर पहुंच गया। 2016-17 की इसी तिमाही में कंपनी ने 7.4 फीसदी बढ़ाकर 35 फीसदी बढ़ाकर करीब 30,773 मंडल ने 2017-18 के लिए 14 लाखों देने की सिफारिश की है।



एलडिको हाउसिंग एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

CIN: L45202UP1985PLC099376

पंजी. कार्या.: एलडिको कॉर्पोरेट चैम्बर-1, दूसरी मंजिल, विभूति खंड (मंडी परिसर के सामने), गोमती नगर, लखनऊ -226010
फोन नं.: 0522-4039999 फैक्स नं.: 0522-4039900 ई-मेल: eldeco@aldecohousing.co.in वेबसाइट: www.eldecogroup.com

31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही और वार्षिक के लिए स्टैन्डअलोन / कंसोलिडेटेड अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(₹ लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैन्डअलोन					कंसोलिडेटेड				
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष			समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		
		31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		अंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	3,879.89	1,116.62	710.43	7,788.24	7,427.34	1,213.25	2,918.81	7,128.88	11,363.32	17,449.67
2	शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) सामान्य गतिविधियों से कर के बाद	1,453.37	273.70	112.28	1,897.39	909.68	490.57	646.33	746.91	2,534.89	2,371.30
3	शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर के बाद अवधि के लिए (असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	1,453.37	273.70	112.28	1,897.39	909.68	490.57	646.33	746.91	2,534.89	2,371.30
4	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण और असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	1,460.05	271.60	119.22	1,897.75	910.24	497.82	629.97	713.27	2,535.24	2,371.85
5	भुगतान किया गया इक्विटी शेयर कैपिटल	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
6	प्रति शेयर आय (वार्षिक नहीं)										
	(ए) बेसिक (₹)	73.90	13.92	5.71	96.48	46.28	24.95	32.87	37.98	128.90	120.58
	(बी) डायल्यूटेड (₹)	73.90	13.92	5.71	96.48	46.28	24.95	32.87	37.98	128.90	120.58

नोट्स:

- उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा ऑडिट समिति द्वारा अनशसित और निर्देशक मंडल द्वारा 25 मई, 2018 को अनुमोदित किया गया है। 31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही और वार्षिक के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों की कंपनी की वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षक द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है।
- सेबी (सूचियन दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दर्ज की गई उपरोक्त अंकेक्षित स्टैन्डअलोन और कंसोलिडेटेड तिमाही और वार्षिक का विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। सम्पूर्ण विवरण अंकेक्षित स्टैन्डअलोन और कंसोलिडेटेड तिमाही / वार्षिक परिणाम स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.eldecogroup.com पर उपलब्ध है।
- 31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए कंपनी ने ₹12.50/- (125%) प्रति इक्विटी शेयर पर लाभांश की सिफारिश की है जो आने वाली वार्षिक आम बैठक (एजीएम) में शेयरधारकों की मंजूरी के अधीन है।
- कंपनी को माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी लॉ ट्रिब्यूनल (एनसीएलटी), इलाहाबाद बेंच से एलडिको सिटी लिमिटेड के समामेलन की योजना को मंजूरी दे दी गई है, जो कंपनी की पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कंपनी एलडिको हाउसिंग एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के साथ है। योजना की नियुक्त तारीख 1 अप्रैल, 2017 है और 11 अप्रैल, 2018 को प्रभावी हो गई है। तिमाही के पिछले वर्ष के आंकड़े और 31 मार्च 2017 को समाप्त वर्ष में कंपनी के आंकड़े शामिल हैं, जबकि तिमाही और वर्ष के अंत में चालू वर्ष के आंकड़ों में समामेलन कंपनी अर्थात् एलडिको सिटी लिमिटेड के आंकड़े भी शामिल हैं। इसलिए चालू वर्ष तिमाही और वर्ष समाप्त आंकड़े पिछले तिमाही और वर्ष समाप्त आंकड़ों के लिए तुलनीय नहीं हैं।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार
कुते एलडिको हाउसिंग एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
पंकज बजाज
चेयरमैन एवं प्रबंध निदेशक